## ORDINANCE NO. 280

AN ORDINANCE FIXING THE SALARIES OF ELECTED OFFICIALS OF THE CITY OF WATHENA, DONIPHAN COUNTY, KANSAS.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE GOVERNING BODY OF THE CITY OF WATHENA, KANSAS:

SECTION 1. That the Mayor of athe City of Wathena, Doniphan County, Kansas, shall receive the sum of Ten and No/100 Dollars (\$10.00) per meeting for each regular and each special meeting of the Governing Body of the City of Wathena, Kansas, which said officer shall attend.

SECTION 2. That each memebr of the City Council of the City of Wathena, Doniphan County, Kansas, shall receive the sum of Five and No/100 Dollars (\$5.00) per meeting for each regular and each special meeting of the Governing Body of the City of Wathena, Kansas, which said Council memebr shall attend.

SECTION 3. That paymend of said salaries shall commence with the first regular meeting of the Governing body of the City of Wathena, Kansas held in May of 1971, and shall continue thereafter until this Ordinance is amended or repealed.

SECTION 4. That said salaries shall be paid at the last regular meeting of the Governing Body of the City of Wathena, Kansas to be held in the months of July, October, January and April.

SECTION 5. This Ordinance shall take effect and be in force from and after its publication in the Wathena Times, official City paper.

	PASSED	by	the	Council	and	APPROVED	bу	the	Mayor	on	this		day c	f	March,
1971.															
									Mayo	r					-
									City	of	Watl	nena,	Kansa	ıs	
ATTES!	r:														
City (	Clerk														